SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

(/{/QMS Faieo HM’!{-‘; o &%' VS. :T:"Aw (A6 rcff&c) _
NO. 77-0Y “ED NO.396-¢4 JD DATE/TIME OF SALE 5 350 1500

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ 235,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ S

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES ~ $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER)  §$15.00

MILEAGE § £.00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $§ 7,50
$,00
NOTARY TOTAL ***********i********** $ é/'é/) go
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. § A0~
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 _ __
TOTAL *#* %ok sksekok sk ¢ 5‘3 7, ‘7/5)
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 4SO
TOTAL EEI S EEE IS EEEE R EE Y ET ET $ S‘/} CS\O

REAL ESTATE TAXES: ./

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§ /¢

SCHOOL DIST. 20 S /A0

DELINQUENT 20 05 5,00

TOTAL % %% ook skl ke s ek o koo o $M

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 $ T75uSS
WATER 20§ .
TOTAL *®seksddsidksbikkrdene ¢ AN 1S9
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /60,00
MISC. $
$
TOTAL s 3 3 ok ok ol o ok e ok ok ke o o ok o o ok skl ek S S

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) s /611003



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
Wels fmse Borie med, vs Tahn (g o
NO. 99-0Y ED NO. 328 ~of D

DATE/TIME OF SALE: ¥~ d5-0¢ | 000

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s /61403

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID $ IR Fd-

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT  $

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s [64/2, 25
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: s JEH3 PN
LESS DEPOSIT: 5 /350,60
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s T35
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MARTHA E. VON ROSENSTIEL, P.C.

ATTORNEY AT LAW
16 SOUTH LANSDOWNE AVENLIE
PO, BOX 457
LANSDOWNE , T'A 19030
610)623-2660 (610)623-2745 Fax

September 1, 2004
Office of the Sheriff of Columbia County
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
RE:  John M. Wardigo

225 Summit Avenue

Bloomsburg PA 17815

Docket # 2004-CV-326
Dear Sir/Madam:

This will confirm that at the sheriff's sale of 8/25/2004 the above property was sold
to our office as attorney on the writ. | hereby assign our bid for the property to Wells Fargo
Home Mortgage, Inc., f/n/a Norwest Mortgage, Inc., its successors and assigns, and ask
that a Deed Poll be prepared and recorded accordingly. The transfer tax affidavit is
enclosed in duplicate for your convenience.

| have enclosed a check for $293.25 to cover your costs.

The transfer is exempt from state and from local transfer taxes.

Kindly submit your final bill as soon as possible, so that settlement can be made
and sale completed.

| appreciate your assistance.
Sincerely yours,
Mary Kay Bowden

Post Sale Supervisor

Enclosure



REV-183 EX (B-98)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANLA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREALU QF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT. 280603
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0803

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

See Reverse for Instructions

RECORDER'S USE ONLY
Stale Tax Paid

Book Number

Page Number

[rate Recorded

_Conjplete each_sectio_n and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, {2} when the deed
is without conmde_ratlon, or by gift, or (3} a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax
based on: {1} family relationship or (2) public utility easement. If more space is needed, attach additional sheet(s}.

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name Telephone Number:
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel Area Code  1610) 623-2660
Street Address City State Zip Code
16 South Lansdowne Avenue Lansdowne PA 16050
B TRA NSFER DATA Date of Acceptance of Document
Grantor{s)iLessor(s)) Grantee(sklLesses(s)
Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc.
Sireet Address Street Address
35 West Main Street 3476 Stateview Blvd.
City Stale Zip Code City State Zip Code
Blocomsburg PA 17815 Fort Mill Sc 29715

C PROPERTY LOCATION

Street Address
225 Summit Avenue

City, Township, Borough
Bloocomsburg

County

Columbia

Schoal District

Tax Parcel Number

05E-06-028

D VALUATION DATA

1. Actual Cash Consideration

2. Other Consideration

3. Total Consideration

31.00 + = $1.00
4. County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market Value
$14,583.00 x 3.05 = $44478.15

E EXEMPTION DATA

1a. Amount of Exemption Claimed

100%

1b. Percentage of Interest Convayed

100%

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

D Will or intestate succession

EEREEEN

{Name of Decedent}

Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.

(If condemnation or in lisu of condemnation, attach copy of resclution.)

XOOK

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. Mortgage Book Number 641

Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. {Attach copy of articles.)

{Estate File Nurber;

Transfer to a trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)
Transfer between principal and agent. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation.

, Page Number 441

Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.)

judicial sale of the property in mortgage foreclosure

Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above ) ansfer into a foreclosing mortgagee in conncction with a

Under penalties of law, | declare that | have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my knowledge

and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

Signature of Correspondent or Responsible Party

Wy Yo e

Date
9/1/04

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE RECORDER'S REFUSAL

TO RECORD THE DEED.



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paul R. Everly, 1V, President , being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that

Press Enterprise 1s a newspaper of gencral circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily,
continuously in said Town, County and State since the day of August 4,11, 18, 2004

exactly as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement was publishcd; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise 1s interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the

allegations in the foregoing statcment as to time, place, and character of publication are irue.

(Notary Public)

M FOmTigRse DEsgsylvania
Notarial Seal
Dennis L. Ashenfslder, Notary Public
Soott Twp., Coilurmbia County
My Commissian Expires July 3, 2007

i
!
!
|

ANATIOW ..o , 20 Member Pemmsyvang figgdy TR that the advertising and
publication charges amountingto $..........................] for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

[ee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



TOWN OF EBLOCMSBURG DESCRIPTION AJSESSMENT RATE TESS DISC |AMOUNT PACE |INC PENALTY
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: REAL ESTATE 145831 32.300 461.61 471,03 518.13
MARY F. WARD
301 E. 2nd. Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
HOURS CLOSED WEDNESDAY AT NOON The 2% discount and 10% penalty have been . 461.61 471.03 510.1%
JUL & AUG SAM-4:30FM computed for your convenience. Taxes are due 1)4
_ _ now and payable. Prompt payment is requested.|  THIS AUG A1 oCT 31 ocr 31
AFTER AUG M-W-F SAM-1PM This tax notice must be returned with ) IF PAID ON IF PAID ON IF PAID
PHONE 570-784-1581 your payment, For a receipt, enciose a SASE. [AMOUNT| ORBEEORE | OR BEFORE AFTER
M SCHOCOL PENALTY AT 10%
A 60 JOHN M PROPERTY DESCRIFTION
I 225 SUMMIT AVENUE ACCT. 12433
PARCEL (05E06 02800000
L BLOOMSBURI: PA 17815 THIS TAX RETURNED
ILLVILLE BD 2718.00
. 0641-0438 11865. go|| T@ COURT HOUSE
o 8.13 ACRES JANUARY 1, 2005
nuo.ﬂu\. 1 NAME & ADDRESS CORRECTION REQUESTED

11



PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 180 24 HDUR PHONE
(570 399-3632 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570) 704-6100
FAX: (570) 7440257

Friday, June 25, 2004

MARY WARD - TAX COLLECTOR
TOWNHALL
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-

WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC., F/N/A NORWEST NORTGAGE,
INC.

VS

JOHN M. WARDIGO

DOCKET # 99ED2004 JD # 326JD2004

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this officc IMMEDIATELY,

Plcasc feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respectfully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County

i

.II

|+I--'-’ l': 1 -,'--‘\-,
iy - KL

s



Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, P.C. Attorney for Plaintiff
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel

16 South Lansdowne Avenue

P.O. Box 457

Lansdowne, PA 19050

610 623-2660

Attomey [.D.# 52634

Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc., f/n/a : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Norwest Mortgage, Inc. . COLUMBIA COUNTY
3476 Stateview Boulevard :
Fort Mill SC 29715
Plaintiff
No: 2004-CV-326

AV -ED- TG

John M. Wardigo

71 Coleman Development Road

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Defendant

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE
NOTICE OF SHERIFF’'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: John M. Wardigo
71 Coleman Development Road
Bloomsburg,PA 17815

Your house and/or real estate at 225 Summit Avenue, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 is scheduled
to be sold at Sheriff"s Sale on _ August 25, 2004 at 10:00 A.M. to enforce
the court judgment of $52,065.94 obtained by Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc., f/n/a Norwest
Mortgage, Inc. against you.

NOTICE OF OWNERS RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE

To prevent this Sherift’s Sale you must take IMMEDIATE action;

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc., f/n/a Norwest
Mortgage, Inc. the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find
out how much you must pay, you may call 610 623-2660.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was impropetly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale

for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.



You may contact an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more
chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You
may find out the bid price by calling 610 623-2660.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the value of the property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the
sale. To find out if this has happened you may call 610 623-2660.

4. If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner
of the property as if the sale never happened,

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the
Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal
proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A
schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff on a date to
be announced by the Sheriff. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The
money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the
proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the Schedule
of Distribution is posted.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if
you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
LISTED BELOW TO FIND QUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5™ STREET
BLOOMBERG, PA 17815
(570} 784-8760



Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc., f/n/a : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Norwest Mortgage, Inc. : COLUMBIA COUNTY
3476 Stateview Boulevard :
Fort Mill SC 29715
Plaintiff
No: 2004-CV-326

V5.

John M. Wardigo

71 Coleman Development Road

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Defendant

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

To the Sheriff:
I, the above named defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or attachment:
(1) From my real property in my possession which has been levied upon,

(a) I desire that my $300.00 statutory exemption be set-aside in kind (specify
real property to be set-aside in kind):

I request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption. Notice of the hearing should
be given to me at

(Address) {Telephone Number)

I verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct. I
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section
4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities,

Date:

Signature

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT HOUSE, 35 WEST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
570-389-5622



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land, situate and being in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNNING at an iron pin on the Eastern edge of right-of-way of Summit Avenue, said iron
pin also being the Northwest corner of lands of James C. and Mary F. Reifendifer and the
Southwest corner of lands herein described;

THEN by the Eastern edge of right-of-way of Summit Avenue North 31 degrees, 59 minutes, 59
seconds West, 35.00 feet to a drill hole in concrete steps and also in iron pin set on line 0.34 feet

from corner.

THEN by lands of Clinton A. and Arlene B. Kressler and along the edge of a Pennsylvania
Power and Light Company right-of-way North 33 degrees, 31 minutes, 51 seconds East, 108.98

feet to an iron pin;

THEN by the same lands of said Kressler South 32 degrees, 35 minutes, 00 seconds East 79.13
feet to an iron pin;

THEN by lands of James C. and Mary F. Reifendifer South 57 degrees, 25 minutes, 00 seconds
West, 100.00 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.131 acres of land in accordance with draft of survey made and performed by
Matthew W. Laidacker of Orangeville Surveyor Consultants dated February 9, 1995.

TAX PARCEL # 05E-06-028



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 7 - OF - 16 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  6/2/2004 DOCKET # 99ED2004

PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC., F/N/A
NORWEST NORTGAGE, INC.

DEFENDANT JOHN M. WARDIGO

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

TENANT(S) WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

225 SUMMIT AVE. FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

SERVEDUPON __ ™S 2w /i MPRTS.

e
RELATIONSHIP __*J5 NIV d IDENTIFICATION
DATE _.Fﬁg‘j‘zdgg TIME } ¢/ &% MILEAGE OTHER _
Race = Sex _ Hcight Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA X _POB__ POE___ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME ,  OFFICER REMARKS
F-& -;/f/ [ o /j/‘/ra 7ye Coked
X2 /B //Lfﬁ’.éﬁ e

-
PR

DEPUTY \J“L ;ju DATE X - = -t
/



7

Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, P.C.
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel

16 South Lansdowne Avenue
P.O. Box 457

Lansdowne, PA 19050

610 623-2660

Attorney [.D.# 52634

Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc., f/n/a
Norwest Mortgage, Inc.
3476 Stateview Boulevard
Fort Mill SC 29715
Plaintiff

V5.

John M. Wardigo

71 Coleman Development Road

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Defendant

#14474- LU
I

Attorney for Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

No: 2004-CV-326

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE OF NOTICES PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
SS

COUNTY OF DELAWARE

MARTHA E. VON ROSENSTIEL, attorney for the plaintiff in the above action,
hereby certifies that service of the Notice under Rule 3129.1, in the above matter was made on
the defendants by Sheriff’s Service and/or via certified mail, return receipt requested and regular
first class mail (unless otherwise stated) as evidenced by the attached postal receipts; and on all
interested parties, set forth below, by regular first class mail, postage prepaid, as evidenced by

the attached certificates of mailing :

1. Name and address of owners(s) or reputed owner(s)

John M. Wardigo Personal Service 7/19/04.

71 Coleman Development Roa
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of defendant(s) in the judgment:

John M. Wardigo Personal Service 7/19/04.

71 Coleman Development Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the

real property to be sold:

NONE

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NONE



5. Name and address of cvery other person who has any record lien on the property:
NONE

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property
and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

NONE

7. Name and address of every other person of whom plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau

P.O. Bex 380 :
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 /
Columbia County Register of Wills

County Courthouse ) /
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 L
United States of America /
Inheritance Tax Bureau Vo

Washington, DC 20530

PA Department of Revenue i
Inheritance Tax Bureau /"
Strawberry Square, 11" Floor ‘-
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1100

Bureau of Compliance

Clearance Support Section/ATTN: Sheriff’s Sale

Bept. 281230 //
Harrisburg, PA 17129-1230 L

Family Court/Domestic Relations Office
Columbia County Court House .
P.0. Box 389 g
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dept. of Public Welfare

Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

OCCUPANTS/TENANTS @/
225 Summit Avenue

Bloomsburg, PA 17815



I'verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. T understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

ha ﬁ‘&n Rosenstiel /
tiorney for Plaintiff =

rd




lce:m

?DDE 241l EIEIEIL+ 453k lE‘iE

Ps Forn A

LS. FOSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MalL, COES NOT
PROVIDE FOR INSURANGE — POSTMASTER

Rereved From,

— . WARTHAE VONROSENSTEL PC,
16 S. LANSDOWNE AVE.  °
F. U BUAGDS

One pieta of ordinary mai addressed ho; AR

=

John M. Wardigo

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PS Form 3817, Mar. 1989 !

NYHFL - vy s &

1.5 POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAWLING
Va7 BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES NOT

PROVIDE FOR INSURANGE — F'DSTMFASTEH

— John M. Wardigo
225 Summit Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

LANSDOWNE, PA 19080 .~ i}~

——.71 Coleman Development Road \J\\—__ o

Raceved From.;
MARTHA E ON pnetmﬂ'l:l PC. R
16 S. LANSDOWNE AVE. - /,/; po
P U BOX 857 A &
LANSDOWNE, PA 19050
One piace of ardinary mail addressed 10:

$S ¥

PS Form 3817, Mar. 1989

[d4FY -

it
Affix {é Metetin stamps
or matarrposiage and

post marly (nquire of .

Post 1 r current
fees. C/\ t{j'u

’—“u..)

Affix I'| starnps
or meter po lage and
post mafﬁ" Inquire of
Postrgstd® for current

fees. 2 {7y

i L
i Cal
| CEFITIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT 2 | CEHT!F!E "MAIL.. RECEIPT
(Dmmﬂc Mail Onify; No fnsurance Coveraye Prov.'ded,"_- - g . (Domestic Maill Onfy, No Insurance Coverage Provided)- - -
m
i
_ T i .
Facjage | % Postage | 5 e
A . i -+ N, P i PR A P
Zerlified Faa a Cetited Foe
____________________ R . = ] S — Posimark
Freturn Recrept Fee Fosimark O Retirn Heciept Fee R
{T-ndgrieenent Aecprrod) Here iEnmorsement Required) Hers
slivery Fos N a agtrcte ety Foe o —————t
1:,‘3:1l’-'eq|fFrdi ? f!;flndr.rs‘ﬁtzI'rlijr_‘lrj-.‘.f IlpufF"du
Tokal Proztice & FMepg |8 [ - - m Fatap Pogt-an v Eoae | @ -
o W
S L = N
1> ™ John M. Wardigo | =1 SenrTo > John M. Wardigo
l[”:“rr{r;gﬁiir 225 Summit Avenue | steet 271 Coleman Development Road
|r it .s,n.-fBloomsburg, PA 17815



!

For Accountable Mall

| m™ama
and

Address
of

Sender

MARTHA E. VON ROSENSTIEL, P.C.
Attorney At Law

16 8. Lansdowne Ave

Lansdowne, PA 19050

a mm@_w—.mﬁmﬂ 4 Return tor certitiea ot mailing or tor

Receipt

Merchand
O Insured
O coD
Del.

O Certified O Express Mail

ise

O int'l Recorded

Registered Mail: additicnal copies of this bill.
0 With Pestal insurance N

O Without Postal | Postifa YA -

Insurance A A v AT

for

. ]

FOlE;
PEURR Wl ]
B Pl

i
™ B P

DANMEBDOANL D RN B

Line

Article
Number

Name of Addresses, Street, and
Post Office Address

Posta
ge

Fee

. Act.
Handlin Rest Del. Fea
Value Bue 4 pR | &D | s

In d Vi
g sured Value | Sender Fee Fee Fee

(If If COD
Charge Regis.)

Remarks

#14474-SF
10f1

PA Dept of Revenue
Inheritance Tax Bureau
Strawberry Square 11" Floar
Harrisburg, Pa. 17128

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
P.0. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Bureau of Compliance
Clearance Support Section
Aftre: Sheriff sales

Dept. 281230

Harrisburg, Pa. 17129

USA
Inheritance Tax Bureau
Washington, DC 20530

Columbia County Register of Wills
County Courtheuse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Occupants/Tenants
225 Summit Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Family Court/Domestic Relations
Columbia County Court House
PO Box 389

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dept of Public Welfare
Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

10

11

N

Total Number of Pieces
Listed by Sender

9

Totai Postmaster, Per (Na io_ﬂ Receiving m_su_ou‘mmv.
]

Number of
Pieces
Received at
Post Office

The full dectaration of value is required on all domestic and international registered mail. The
maximum indemnity payable for the reconstruction of nonnegaotiable documents under Express Mail
document reconstruction insurance is $50,000 per price subject to a limit of $500,000 per
occurrence. . The maximum indemnity payable on Express Mail merchandise insurance is $500.
The maximum indemnity payable is $25,000 for registered mail, sent with optional postal insurance.
See Domestic Mail Manual R900, $913, and 8921 for limitations coverage on in insured and COD
mail See Intarnational Mail Manuoal for imitations of coveraae nn intarnational mail Snarcial



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMB]A COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(5701 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (3701 784-6300
FAX: (570 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC.
VS.
JOHN WARDIGO
WRIT OF EXECUTION #99 OF 2004 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY

JULY 19, 2004 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE

PROPERTY OF JOHN WARDIGO AT 225 SUMMIT AVENUE BLOOMSBURG

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY

CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF JAMES ARTER.

S0 ANSWERS:

N
P (\M‘QA
{j)EPUTY SHERIFF
, [/{:LM ////
TIMOTHY‘T CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 28™ DAY OF JULY 2004

TDVER NOTAHY PUBLIC
ﬁ%&ﬁ%ﬁ COLUMBIA GOR PJ; 2005
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER O




SHERIFF OF COLUMEIA COUNTY
PHOWE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 180 24 HOUK PHONE
(574) 183-%12 BLOOMSSURG, PA 17815 (570 74200
FAX: (870) FR4-9257

WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC,, Docket # 99ED2004
F/N/A NORWEST NORTGAGE, INC,
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

JOHN M. WARDIGO

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS MONDAY, JULY 19, 2004, AT 5:55 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION
- MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON  JOHN WARDIGO AT 71 COLEMAN
DEVELOPMENT ROAD, BLOOMSBURG BY HANDING TO BARBARA WARDIGO, Mother, A
TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE
CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS TUESDAY, JULY 20, 2004 T,a . :
/Mﬁ‘/ Z’L{(} !LV—/’L %

NOTARY PUBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

' NOTARTAL SEA

WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC Q /7
 'BLOGMSBURG, COLUMBIA CO., PA X__ /ol D ""Z
© COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005 P D'ANGELO

DEPUTY SHERIFF




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER:  T.CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 16 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  6/2/2004 DOCKET # 99ED2004

PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC., F/N/A
NORWEST NORTGAGE, INC.

DEFENDANT JOHN M. WARDIGO

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

JOH WARDIGO WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

71 COLEMAN DEVELOPMENT ROAD FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON SALENC ) (a2 T/ o

RELATIONSHIP b1 o7 Be /L IDENTIFICATION

DATE ¢7//9/4% TIME /755  MILEAGE OTHER

Race =~ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA X POB ___POE__ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
6‘7/‘5/5“7 /3T e E2 Doas L &L L/C Cid SR p o =

a—
DEPUTY 7 Wﬁi B DATE 07 /)5 /4 4




Chairman
Rokert Linn
Vice Chairman

George Hemingway

Treasurer
Samuel Evans

Secretary-Asst. Treasurer

Carol L. Mas
Solicitor

Gary E. Norton, Esq.

- MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY
of the
TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG

TOWN HALL
301 EAST SECOND STREET
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815
570~784~5422
570~784~1518 (FAX)

June 30, 2004

Tim Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Court House
P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg PA 17815

RE:  Wardigo, John
Docket # 99ED2004
JD# 3261D2004

Dear Sheriff Chamberlain:

In response to your notification regarding the pending Sheriff's Sale on the
referenced property, the Bloomsburg Municipal Authority would like to inform
you of a claim totaling $ 75.55 held against this property for unpaid sewer

charges.

Thank you for informing the Municipal Authority office of this matter. If you

Board of Directors

Raobert Linn
George Hemingway
Samuel Evans
Michael Upton
Thomas Evans

reguire any further information, please contact me at 784-5422, ext. 112. Thank
- you.

Sincerely,

/J.“,-_.v ,7/.-"; %/ . -
Amber M, Kenney
Office Administrator

&



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T, CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 8 - OF - 16 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/2/2004 DOCKET # 99ED2004
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC., F/N/A
NORWEST NORTGAGE, INC,
DEFENDANT JOHN M. WARDIGO
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BLOOMSBURG SEWER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
TOWNHALL FORECLOSURE
BL.LOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE =L§-Y TIME |SY O MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Agc Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB X POE _ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

-~
DEPUTY <7)-\/0 & N DATE (,:\--"?,.6’ - Y
I// L



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 9 - OF - 16 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  6/2/2004 DOCKET # 99ED2004

PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC., F/IN/A
NORWEST NORTGAGE, INC.

DEFENDANT JOHN M. WARDIGO

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

MARY WARD - TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

TOWNHALL FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON{TDQCQTCI Ly pdvy | S']csr

RELATIONSHIP TDENTIFICATION
DATE(, 2/ ° TIME _:, &/S  MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex _ Height Weight  Eves  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA  POB X_POE___CCSO__
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY DATE ([~ 2 < ¥




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICLER: SERVICE# 10 - OF - 16 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/2/2004 DOCKET # 99ED2004
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC., F/N/A
NORWEST NORTGAGE, INC.
DEFENDANT JOHN M. WARDIGO
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG .
SERVED UPON-" 4,{?,« Y e Gt Gk
: S
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE é *i(?‘ Y TIME o 9cs MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __ POB X POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
DEPUTY 3@‘\ . ;%-,;"- B DATE -2 & -«

/



MARTHA E. VON ROSENSTIEL, P.C.
ATTORNEY-AT-LAW
16 SOUTH LANSDOWNE AVENUE — POST OFrICE BOX 457
LAaNsSDOWNE, PA 19050

Telephonc: 610-623-2660 Facsimile: 610-623-27453
June 24, 2004

V00 Ao 530 380 Bl
OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF
Columbia County Court House
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Wells IFargo Home Mortgage, Inc., [/n/a Norwest Morttgage, Inc.
v. John M. Wardigo
Cotlumbia County 2004-CV-326

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find a copy of the 3129 per vour request.. Please have a sale
scheduled as soon as possible. If you have any questions please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely yours,

Trinity Miller
Paralegal, Ext. 36
I'oreclosure Department

OYGLNL “ent v fequiad mad



Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, P.C. Attorney for Plaintiff
Martha E. Von Rosensticl

16 South Lansdowne Avenue

P.O. Box 457

Lansdowne, PA 19050

610 623-2660

Attorney 1.D.# 52634

Wells Fargo Flome Mortgage, Inc., f/n/a : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Norwest Mortgage, Inc. : COLUMBIA COUNTY
3476 Stateview Boulevard :
Fort Mill SC 29715
Plaintiff
No: 2004-CV-326

VS,

John M. Wardigo

71 Coleman Development Road

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Defendant

AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
SS
COUNTY OF DELAWARE

MARTHA E. VON ROSENSTIEL, attorney for the plaintiff in the above action, sets
forth as of the date the praecipe for the Writ of Exccution was filed the following information
concerning the real property located at 225 Summit Avenue, Bloomsburg, PA 17815:

1. Name and address of owners(s) or reputed owner(s)
John M., Wardigo

71 Coleman Development Road

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of defendani(s) in the judgment:
John M. Wardigo

71 Coleman Devclopment Road

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property Lo be sold:

NONE

4. Name and address of the last rccorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NONIE



5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
NONE

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property
and whose inlerest may be affected by the sale:

NONE

7. Name and address of every other person of whom plaintiff has knowledge who has any
nterest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Register of Wills
County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

United States of Amcrica
Inheritance Tax Bureau
Washington, DC 20530

PA Department of Revenue
Inheritance Tax Bureau
Strawberry Square. 11" Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1100

Bureau of Compliance

Clearance Support Section/ATTN: Sheriff’s Sale
Dept. 281230

Harrisburg, PA 17129-1230

Family Court/Domestic Relations Office
Columbia County Court House

P.O. Box 389

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dept. of Public Welfare
Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

OCCUPANTS/TENANTS
225 Summit Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



I verify that the statements madc in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belicf. [ understand that [alse statements hercin are made

subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

arthm on Roscnstiel 4
/7 Atorney for PlaintilT




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 16 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  6/2/2004 DOCKET # 99ED2004

PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC., F/N/A
NORWEST NORTGAGE, INC.

DEFENDANT JOHN M. WARDIGO

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

REGISTER OF WILLS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

— - - !, - R ' (: . . o
SERVED UPON l)x.uwh; | Mitigsd Ly PBronas S L, pose Cliuet Uepeh

i

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE -2$-% TIME /425 MILEAGE OTHER

Race = Sex __ Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __ POB X POE __ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

N
DEPUTY \;L@B:A, DATE (6~ 0528



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 13 - OF - 16 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/2/2004 DOCKET # 99ED2004
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC., F/N/A
NORWEST NORTGAGE, INC.
DEFENDANT JOHN M. WARDIGO
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
- A Pf?
SERVED UPON st ] K/g‘_ o i
RELATIONSHIFP IDENTIFICATION
DATEG-2S~Y TIME // 30  MILEAGE OTHER _
Race ___ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POBX’ POE___ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

(.
DEPUTY \}L\ (L&A__ DATE {-2< Y



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

DATE RECEIVED -2 oY
DOCKET AND INDEX = &£~j¢ </
SETFILE FOLDER UP & -jo .=f
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST SRR
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR = CK# 2394
**]F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

N

b

N

. ,;‘fd.’?}/r“'ﬁ"fl e

SNAN

i\
\

SALE DATE A 2V 624 TIME

POSTING DATE Db ok

ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°T WEEK ~ ! . ¢
2P WEEK Nz

3*" WEEK 1E o




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY AUGUST 25, 2004 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 99 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 326 OF 2004 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land, situate and being in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNNING at an iron pin on the Eastern edge of right-of-way of Summit Avenuc, said iron pin also being the Notthwest
corner of lands of James C. and Mary F. Reifendifer and the Southwest corner of Jands hercin described; THEN by the
Eastern edge of right-of-way of Summit Avenuc North 31 degrees, 59 minutes, 59 seconds West,
35.00 feet to a drill hole in concrete steps and also in iron pin set on line Q.34 feet from corner; THEN
by lands of Clinton A. and Arlene B. Kressler and along the edge of a Pennsylvania Power and Light
Company right-of-way North 33 degrecs, 31 minutes, 51 seconds East, 108.98 feet to an iron pin;
THEN by the samc lands of said Kressler South 32 degrees, 35 minutes, 00 seconds East 79.13 feet to
an iron pin; THEN by lands of James C. and Mary F. Reifendifer South 57 degrees, 25 minutes, 00
seconds West, 100.00 fect to the place of beginning,

CONTAINING 0.131 acres of land in accordance with draft of survey made and performed by
Matthew W. Laidacker of Orangeville Surveyor Consultants dated February 9, 1995,

TAX PARCEL # O5E-06-028

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified cheek or eashier's cheek at
time of salc.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

1t the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above icrms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder wili
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fecs incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Martha E. Von Rosensticl Timothy T. Chamberlain
PO Box 457 www.sheriffofecolumbiacountv.com

Lansdowne, PA 19050



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY AUGUST 25, 2004 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 99 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NQO. 326 OF 2004 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TC THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF* OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land, situate and being in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNNING at an iron pin on the Eastern cdge of right-of-way of Summil Avenue, said iron pin also being the Northwest
comer of lands of James C. and Mary F. Reifendifer and the Southwest comner of lands herein deseribed; THEN by the
Eastern edge of right-of-way of Summit Avenue North 31 degrees, 59 minutes, 59 seconds West,
35.00 feet to a drill hole in conerete steps and also in iron pin sct on line 0.34 fect from corner; THEN
by lands of Clinton A. and Arlene B. Kressler and along the edge of a Pennsylvania Power and Light
Company right-of-way North 33 degrees, 31 minutcs, 51 seconds East, 108.98 feet to an iron pin;
THEN by the same lands of said Kressler South 32 degrees, 35 minutes, 00 seconds East 79.13 feet to
an fron pin; THEN by lands of James C. and Mary F, Reifendifer South 57 degrees, 25 minutes, 00
seconds West, 100.00 feet to the place of beginning,

CONTAINING 0.131 acres of land in accordance with draft of survey made and performed by
Matthew W. Laidacker of Orangeville Surveyor Consultants dated February 9, 1995,

TAX PARCEL # O5E-06-028

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is tu be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's cheek at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
{8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER, DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of 2 default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel Timothy T. Chamberlain
PO Box 457 www.sheriffetfcolumbiacounty.com

Lansdowne, PA 19050



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY AUGUST 25, 2004 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 99 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 326 OF 2004 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, C1VIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA ., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land, situate and being in thc Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNNING at an iron pin on the Eastern edge of right-of-way of Summit Avenue, said iron pin also being the Northwest
corner of lands of James C. and Mary F. Reifendifer and the Southwest corner of lands hercin described; THEN by the
Eastern edge of right-of-way of Summit Avenue North 31 degrees, 59 minutes, 59 seconds West,
35.00 feet to a drill hole in concrete steps and also in iron pin set on line 0.34 fect from corner; TIIEN
by lands of Clinten A. and Arlene B. Kressler and along the edge of a Pennsylvania Power and Light
Company right-of-way North 33 degrees, 31 minutes, 51 seconds East, 108.98 feet to an iron pin;
THEN by the same lands of said Kressler South 32 degrees, 35 minutes, 00 seconds East 79.13 feet to
an iron pin; THEN by lands of James C. and Mary F. Reifendifer South 57 degrees, 25 minutes, 00
seconds West, 100.00 feet to the place of beginning,

CONTAINING 0.131 acrcs of land in accordance with draft of survey made and performed by
Matthew W. Laidacker of Orangeville Surveyor Consultants dated February 9, 1995.

TAX PARCEL # O5E-06-028

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {(opening bid at sale), Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is te be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TQ PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

It the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either 10 sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel Timothy T. Chamberlain
PO Box 457 www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Lansdowne, PA 19050



MVR# 14474-SF

WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
inc... f/n/a Norwest Mortgage COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Inc. S
. > No. 2004-CV-326 Term, 20 LE.D.
Vs,
No. (_77/39 (7/‘@" W Term, 20-  A.D.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
John M. Wardigo (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Commeonwealth of Pecnnsylvania:
County of
TO THE SHERIFE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA;

To satisty the judgment, intercst and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and
scll the following described property (specifically describe property below):

PREMISES: 225 Summit Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Amount Due ¢32,065.94
Interest from 5/27/2004
to Sale Date @ $11.71 per diem $
Attorney's fees $
Costs $
Total S
as endorsed. . T2 . -
‘*e‘fffjtzf‘yu_* ) L/{/,C(f\_ i
) g e ms Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of
Dated 9/5"‘“4- ¥, F00Y Columbia County, Penna.

(SCAL)

Deputy



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land, situate and being in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNNING at an iron pin on the Eastern edge of right-of-way of Summit Avenue, said iron
pin also being the Northwest corner of lands of James C. and Mary F. Reifendifer and the
Southwest corner of lands herein described:

THEN by the [astern edge of right-of-way of Summit Avenue North 31 degrees, 59 minutes, 59
scconds West, 35.00 feet to a drill hole in concrete steps and also in iron pin set on line 0.34 feet
from corner.

THEN by lands of Clinton A. and Arlene B. Kressler and along the edge of a Pennsylvania
Power and Light Company right-of-way North 33 degrees, 31 minutes, 51 seconds East, 108.98
feet to an iron pin;

THEN by the same lands of said Kresster South 32 decgrees, 35 minutes, 00 seconds East 79.13
feet to an iron pin;

THEN by lands of James C. and Mary F. Reifendifer South 57 degrees, 25 minutes, 00 seconds
West, 100.00 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.131 acres of land in accordance with draft of survey made and performed by
Matthew W. Laidacker of Orangeville Surveyor Consultants dated February 9, 1995.

TAX PARCEL # 05E-06-028



Zh 25 2R @93
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MARTHA E. VON ROSENSTIEL, P.C.
ATTORNEY-AT-LAW
16 SOUTH LANSDOWNE AVENUE — PosT OFFICE BOX 457
LanNsDOWNE, PA 19050

Telephone: 610-523-2660 Facsimile; 610-8623-2745
June 24, 2004
OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF
Caolumbia County Court House
P.0. Box 180
Bloomsburg, FA 17815
Re:  Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc., fiva Norwest Mortgage, T1C.
v. John M. Wardigo
Colurmbia Courty 2004-CV-326
Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find a copy of the 3129 per your request.. Picase have a sale
scheduled as soon as possible. IF you have any questions niease feel free 10 contact me.

Sinecerely yours,

Trinity Miller
Paralegal, Ext. 36
Foreelosure Department

HY QAL Sent viee (epulal rioud
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Martha F. Von Rosenstiel, P.C, Attorney for Plaintiff
Marthe E. Von Rosenstial

14 Sonth Lansdowne Avenug

P.0. Box 457

Lansdowne, PA 19030

610 £23-2660

Attamey 1L.D.#% 52634

Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc., iin/a . QOURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Warwest Mortgage, Inc. . COLUMBILA COQUNTY
3476 Stareview Boulevard :
Fort Mill SC 29715
Plaintitf

No: 2004-CV-326
Vs,

John M. Wardigo

71 Coleman Development Road

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Defendant

AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
88
COUNTY OF DELAWARE

MARTHA E. VON ROSENSTIEL, attorney for the plaintiff in the above action, sets

forih as of the date the praecipe for the Writ of Executiop was filed the following informetion
coneerning the real property located at 225 Summit Avenve, Bloomsburg, PA 17815:

1. Name and address of owners(s) or reputed owner(s)
Toht: M. Wardiga

71 Coleman Developmert Road

Bloomsburg, PA 17813

2. Namne and address of defendant(s) in the judgment.
John M. Wardige

71 Coleman Development Road

Bloomsburg, PA 17813

1. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment ig a record len on the real
property to be sold:

NONE |
4. Name and address of the last recorded halder of cvery mortgege of record:

NONE
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ME:, 7P

5. Name acd address of every other person who has amy tecord lien on the property:
NONE

6. Narne and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property
and whose icterest may be affected by the sale:

WNONE

7 Name and address of every other person of whom platntiff bas knowledgs who has any
interest in the property which mey be affected by the sale:

Columbia County Tax Cleim Bureau
P.0OL Boy 380
Bloomstarg, PA 17815

Columbla County Register of Wills
County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

United States of America
Inkeritance Tax Dureau
Washington, DC 20330

PA Departmen of Revenue
Tnheritance Tax Bureau
Swawberry Squars, 1 1" Floor
Harrishurg, PA 17128-1100

Rurzau of Compliance

Clearanice Support Sectio/ATTN: Sheriff’s Sale
Dept. 281230

Harrisburg, PA 17129-1230

Family Cowrv/Domestic Relations Office
Columbia County Court House

P.C. Box 389

Rioomsburg, PA 17815

Dept. of Public Welfare
Box 2675
Harrighurg, PA 17105

OCCUPANTS/TENANTS
225 Summil Avenuc
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



L1 No
1 Yes

C. Date of Deiive
102595-02-h1-154

O Express Mail
O Return Receipt for Merchandis
O cop.

M YES, enter delivary address helow:

X CGertified Mail
{7 Registerad
17 Insured Mail
4. Restricted Defivery? (Extra Fea)
7003 0500 D001 9p5s BHAE

D. is delivery address different fram jtem 17 L1 Yeos

B. Recsived by ( Pn'nreéﬁame)

A/ LA

3. Service Type

L_

e reverse
Domestic Return Receipt

card to you.
ck of th

o mailpiece,

t. 281230

or on the front if space permits.
Harrisburg, PA 17129

so that we can return the
W Attach this card to the ba

(Transfer from service fabef)

W Frnt your namas and address on th
102695-02M-1540  PS Form 3811, August 2001

Bureau of Compliance

1. Article Addressed to:

2. Articlea Number

i
|
1
|
|

B ACOresses
at

C. Date of Dslivery ;

Py

3 Yes

[ no

a)
[T Return Recaipt for Merchandisa ,

] Express talf
Oc.ob.

—tt "

by ( Prifted Mam

IV K

D. Is delivery adtdress differert from item 17 LT Y
it YES, enter delivery address below:

O msured Mail
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

1 Registered
*003 0500 0ogl 9055 a3L8

B Certified Maif

v

3. Service Type

Eﬁlcﬁeoejve

-

WILLIAM GRIUEN FEDERAL BUILDING

600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106

Domestic Return Recaipt

4

€ mailpiece
INTERNAL REVENULE SERVICE

3811, August 2001

S0 that we can return the card to you.
Altach this card to the back of th

or on the front if space permits.

Article Addressed to:

TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP
wrticle Mumber

Transfer from service labef)

~orm

Cempiste iterns 1, 2, . 4 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and address on the reverss
so that we can return the card to you.

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

| COMPLETE THIS SEGTIO)

. A, .igntu re

LON DELIVERY

2 Agent
B Adrress

. Received by { Printad Nama)

C. Date of Delive

. Is delivery address different from itern 17 [ Yes

Article Addressed to: if YES, enter delivery address betow; 1 No
UsSA
Inheritance Tax Pureau
Tashingten, DC 20530
3. Service 'Type
B Certified Mail O Express Mail
3 Registered 2 Return Recgipt for Merchandis
I Insured Mail [1¢cop.
4. Festricted Delivery? (Extra Fee} [ Yes
B Adiclo Number 7003 0500 0001 9055 843k
{Transfer from sarvics fabe) Ce e s T [ [
102585-02-M-1£

S Form 3811, August 2001

Domesiic Return Receipt

Complete items 1, 2, _ «d 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
Print your name and address on the reverse
50 that we can return the card to you.

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

Articls Addressed to:

el [

ra
B. Received by (Prfnts%ame)r

C. Date of Delivery

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERTFF SALF

. BUREAU OF COMPLJANCE
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[ Insured Mail £ C.0.D.
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‘S Form 3811, August 2001
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PS Form 3811, August 2001

Domestic Return Raceipt
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PS Farm 3811, August 2001 Demestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1¢

W Complete items 1, 2,. i 3. Also complete A. Bignature -
item 4 if Restricted Defivery is desired. X N - £ Agent

W Print your name and address on the reverse - A S A X Address
so that we can return the card to you. B. Received by { Printad N Dat i
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2. Articlo Number 7003 0500 00DL 3055 8405

(Transfer from service label)

P3 Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Recaipt 102595-02-4-1!
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1 verify thai the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to ihe besi of my

pessonal knowledge or information and belief. I understand thai false statements hareun are made

sugject to the penatijes of 18 Pa. C.5. Qaction 4904 relating to unsworn falsifization to

authosities.

/

/"7 /
arthelE. Von Rosenstiel {
Atiorney for Plaingift o




MARTHA E. VON ROSENSTIEL, P.C.
ATTORNEY AT LAW
16 SOUTH LANSDOWNE AVENUE
P.O. BOX 457
LANSDOWNE, PA 19050

PHONE (610) 623-2660 FAX (610) 623-2745

May 26. 2004

Columbia County Sheriff’s Office
P.O. Box 380

35 W. Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RII:  John M. Wardigo
225 Summit Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Our File# 14474
CCP 2004-CV-326

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the documents necessary to schedule the above property for the next
avatiable sale date. Please advise me when the Sheriff’s Sale has been scheduled.

Please make service on person(s) named AT ALL ADDRESSES INDICATED (OR
serve any adult in charge of premises and note name and relationship to
defendant(s) on service return. Special service will be noted,

John M. Wardigo
71 Coleman Development Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

AND
John M. Wardigo
225 Summit Avenue

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

I have enclosed a self-addressed stamped envelope for your convenience in returning the
service form. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely yours,

Sue Fruit

Sue Fruit



Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, P.C.
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel

[6 South Lansdowne Avenue
2.O. Box 457

lansdowne, PA 19050

610 623-2660

Attorney L.D.# 52634

Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc., f/n/a
Norwest Mortgage, Inc.
3476 Stateview Boulevard
Fort Mill SC 29715
Plaintiff

V5.

John M. Wardigo

71 Coleman Development Road

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Defendant

Attorney for Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

No: 2004-CV-326

Hoo¥-ED- 97

CERTIFICATION

[ hereby certify that I am the attorney of record for the plaintiff in this action against real
property, and further certify that this property is:

) FHA — Tenant Occupied or Vacant

(
{ ) Commercial

( ) Asaresult of a Complaint in Assumpsit
(X) 'That the plaintiff has complied in all respects with
Section 403 of the Mortgage Assistance Act including but not limited to:

(a) Service of the Notice on the defendants

(b) Expiration of the 30 days since Service of the notice.

(¢} Defendants failure to request or appear at meeting
with mortgagee or Consumer Credit Agency,

{(d) Defendants failure to file application with the
Homeowners Emergency Assistance Program.

I further agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Sheriff for any false statement given

herein.

~7
s

Ve

_~Martha E. Von Roscnstiewﬂjfe



Martha IE. Von Rosenstiel, P.C.
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel

16 South Lansdowne Avenue
P.O. Box 457

Lansdowne, PA 19050

610 623-2660

Attorney [.D.# 52634

Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc., f/n/a
Norwest Mortgage, Inc.
3476 Stateview Boulevard
Fort Mill SC 29715
Plaintiff

VS.

John M. Wardigo

71 Coleman Development Road

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Defendant

Attorney for Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

No: 2004-CV-326

AL -FD-GT

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

MARTHA E. VON ROSENSTIEL, attorney {or the plaintiff in the above action, sets
forth as of the date the praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the addresses of the parties are

as follows:

1. Name and address of owners(s) or reputed owner(s) and/or defendant(s) in the judgment:

John M. Wardigo
71 Coleman Development Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

I verify that the statements made in this aftidavit arc true and correct to the best of my

personal knowledge or information and belief. 1 understand that false statements hcrein are made

subject to the penatltics of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.




Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, P.C.
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel

16 South Lansdowne Avenue
P.O. Box 457

Lansdowne, PA 19050

610 623-2660

Attorney 1.D.# 52634

Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc., f/n/a
Norwest Mortgage, Inc.
3476 Stateview Boulevard
Fort Mill SC 29715
Plaintiff

VS,

John M. Wardigo

71 Coleman Development Road

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Defendant

Attorney for Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

No: 2004-CV-326

ek ED -GG

WAIVER OF WATCIIMAN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under which writ may leave same
without a watchman, in custody of whoever is round in possession, after notifying such person of
such levy or attachment without liability on the party of such deputy or the Sherift or any Plaintiff
here for any loss, destructions or removal of any such property before Sheriff’s Sale thercof: and

the Sheriff is hereby released from all liability to protect the property described in the above

execution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

T

MARFHAA E. VN ROSENSTIEL, ESQUI
orney for Plainfiff-




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land, situate and being in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit;

BEGINNNING at an iron pin on the Eastern edge of right-of-way of Summit Avenue, said iron
pin also being the Northwest corner of lands of James C. and Mary F. Reifendifer and the

Southwest corner of lands herein described;

THEN by the Eastern edge of right-of-way of Summit Avenue North 31 degrees, 59 minutes, 59
seconds West, 35.00 feet to a drill hole in concrete steps and also in iron pin set on line 0.34 feet

from corner.

THEN by lands of Clinton A. and Arlene B. Kressler and along the edge of a Pennsylvania
Power and Light Company right-of-way North 33 degrees, 31 minutes, 51 seconds East, 108.98

feet to an iron pin;

THEN by the same lands of said Kressler South 32 degrees, 35 minutes, 00 seconds East 79.13
feet to an iron pin;

THEN by lands of James C. and Mary F. Reifendifer South 57 degrees, 25 minutes, 00 seconds
West, 100.00 feet to the place of beginning,

CONTAINING 0.131 acres of land in accordance with draft of survey made and performed by
Matthew W. Laidacker of Orangeville Surveyor Consultants dated F ebruary 9, 1995,

TAX PARCEL # 05E-06-028



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land, situate and being in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbta and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit;

BEGINNNING at an iron pin on the Eastern cdge of right-of-way of Summit Avenue, said iron
pin also being the Northwest corner of lands of James C. and Mary F. Reifendifer and the
Southwest corner of lands herein described;

THEN by the Eastern edge of right-of-way of Summit Avenue North 31 degrees, 59 minutes, 59
seconds West, 35.00 feet to a drill hole in concrete steps and also in iron pin set on line 0.34 feet
from corner.

THEN by lands of Clinton A. and Arlene B. Kressler and along the edge of a Pennsylvania
Power and Light Company right-of-way North 33 degrees, 31 minutes, 51 seconds East, 108.98
feet to an iron pin;

THEN by the same lands of said Kressler South 32 degrees, 35 minutes, 00 seconds East 79.13
feet to an iron pin;

THEN by lands of James C. and Mary F. Reifendifer South 57 degrees, 25 minutes, 00 seconds
West, 100.00 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.131 acres of land in accordance with draft of survey made and performed by
Matthew W. Laidacker of Orangeville Surveyor Consultants dated February 9, 1995.

TAX PARCEL # 05E-06-028



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land, situate and being in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNNING at an iron pin on the Eastern edge of right-of-way of Summit Avenue, said iron
pin also being the Northwest corner of lands of James C. and Mary F. Reifendifer and the
Southwest corner of [ands herein described;

THEN by the Eastern edge of right-of-way of Summit Avenue North 31 degrees, 59 minutes, 59
seconds West, 35.00 feet to a drill hole in concrete steps and also in iron pin sct on line 0.34 feet

from corner.

THEN by lands of Clinton A. and Arlene B. Kressler and along the edge of a Pennsylvania
Power and Light Company right-of-way North 33 dcgrees, 31 minutes, 51 seconds East, 108.98
feet to an tron pin;

THEN by the same lands of said Kressler South 32 degrees, 35 minutes, 00 seconds East 79.13
feet to an iron pin;

THEN by lands of James C. and Mary F. Reifendifer South 57 degrees, 25 minutes, 00 seconds
West, 100.00 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.131 acres of land in accordance with draft of survey made and performed by
Matthew W. Laidacker of Orangeville Surveyor Consultants dated February 9, 1995.

TAX PARCEL # 05E-06-028



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land, situate and being in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNNING at an iron pin on the Eastern edge of right-of-way of Summit Avenue, said iron
pin also being the Northwest corner of lands of James C. and Mary F. Reifendifer and the
Southwest corner of lands herein described:;

THEN by the Eastern edge of right-of-way of Summit Avenue North 31 degrees, 59 minutes, 59
seconds West, 35.00 feet to a drill hole in concrete steps and also in iron pin set on line 0.34 feet
from corner.

THEN by lands of Clinton A. and Arlene B. Kressler and along the edge of a Pennsylvania
Power and Light Company right-of-way North 33 degrees, 31 minutes, 51 seconds East, 108.98
teet to an iron pin;

THEN by the same lands of said Kressler South 32 degrees, 35 minutes, 00 seconds East 79.13
feet to an iron pin;

THEN by lands of James C. and Mary F. Reifendifer South 57 degrees, 25 minutes, 00 seconds
West, 100.00 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.131 acres of land in accordance with draft of survey made and performed by
Matthew W. Laidacker of Orangeville Surveyor Consultants dated February 9, 1995.

TAX PARCEL # 05E-06-028



Martha E. Von Rosenstie, -
Attorney for Plaintiff

[ 6 South Lansdowne Avenue
P.O. Box 457

Lansdowne, PA 19050

610 623-2660

Attorney [.D.# 52634

SHORT DESCRIPTION

DOCKET# 2004-CV-326

IN TIHE Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania at an iron pin on
the Eastern edge of right-of-way of Summit Avenue

TAX PARCEL# 05E-06-028

PROPERTY: 225 Summit Avenue, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling

TO BE SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF: John M. Wardigo



Martha E. Von Rosenstie, .
Attorney for Plaintiff

16 South Lansdowne Avenue
P.O. Box 457

Lansdowne, PA 19050

610 623-2660

Attorney [.D.# 52634

SHORT DESCRIPTION

DOCKET# 2004-CV-326

IN THE Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania at an iron pin on
the Eastern edge of right-of-way of Summit Avenue

TAX PARCEL# 05E-06-028

PROPERTY: 225 Summit Avenue, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling

TO BE SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF: John M. Wardigo



Martha E. Von Rosenstie. .
Attorney for Plaintiff

I6 South Lansdowne Avenue
P.O. Box 457

Lansdowne, PA 19050

610 623-2660

Attorney L.D.# 52634

SHORT DESCRIPTION

DOCKET# 2004-CV-326

IN THE Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania at an iron pin on
the Eastern edge of right-of-way of Summit Avenue

TAX PARCEL# 05E-06-028
PROPERTY: 225 Summit Avenue, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling

TO BE SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF: John M. Wardigo



Martha E. Von Rosenstie. .
Attorney for Plaintiff

16 South Lansdowne Avenue
P.O. Box 457

Lansdowne, PA 19050

610 623-2660

Attorney L.D.# 52634

SHORT DESCRIPTION

DOCKET# 2004-CV-326

IN THE Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania at an iron pin on
the Eastern edge of right-of-way of Summit Avenue

TAX PARCEL# 05E-06-028

PROPERTY: 225 Summit Avenue, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling

TO BE SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF: John M. Wardigo



Martha E. Von Rosenstie. .
Attorney for Plaintiff

16 South Lansdowne Avenue
P.O. Box 457

Lansdowne, PA 19050

610 623-2660

Attorney 1.D.# 52634

SHORT DESCRIPTION

DOCKET# 2004-CV-326

IN THE Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania at an iron pin on
the Eastern edge of right-of-way of Summit Avenue

TAX PARCEL# 05E-06-028

PROPERTY: 225 Summit Avenue, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling

TO BE SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF: John M. Wardigo



Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, P.C. Attorney for Plaintiff
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel

16 South Lansdowne Avenue

P.O. Box 457

Lansdowne, PA 19050

610 623-2660

Attorney 1.D.# 52634

Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc., fin/a : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Norwest Mortgage, Inc. : COLUMBIA COUNTY
3476 Stateview Boulevard :
Fort Mill SC 29715
Plaintiff
No: 2004-CV-326

vs. _7?/?29 - Lf”D‘(/y(/1

John M. Wardigo

71 Coleman Development Road

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Defendant

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE
NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: John M. Wardigo
71 Coleman Development Road
Bloomsburg,PA 17815

Your house and/or real estate at 225 Summit Avenue, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 is scheduled
to be sold at Sheriff’s Sale on at 10:00 A.M. to enforce
the court judgment of $52,065.94 obtained by Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc., f/n/a Norwest
Mortgage, Inc. against you.

NOTICE OF OWNERS RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale you must take IMMEDIATE action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc., t/n/a Norwest
Mortgage, Inc. the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find
out how much you must pay, you may call 610 623-2660.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
Judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale
for good cause,

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.



You may contact an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one. the more
chance you will have of stopping the sale. (Sec notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the hi ghest bidder. You
may find out the bid price by calling 610 623-2660.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the value of the property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the
sale. To find out if this has happened you may call 610 623-2660.

4. If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner
of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the
Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal
proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A
schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff on a date to
be announced by the Sheriff. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The
money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the
proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the Schedule
of Distribution is posted.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if
you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. iF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.,

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5™ STREET
BLOOMBERG, PA 17815
(570Y 7B4-8760



Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc., f/n/a : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Norwest Mortgage, Inc, : COLUMBIA COUNTY
3476 Stateview Boulevard :
Fort Mill SC 29715
Plaintiff
No: 2004-CV-326

V5.

John M. Wardigo

71 Coleman Development Road

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Defendant

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION
To the Sheriff:
I, the above named defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or attachment:
(1) From my real property in my possession which has been levied upon,

(a) [ desire that my $300.00 statutory exemption be set-aside in kind {specify
real property to be set-aside in kind):

I request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption. Notice of the hearing should
be given o me at

{Address) (Telephone Number)

I verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct. |
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.8. Section
4904 relating to unswormn falsification to authorities.

Date:

Signature

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT HOUSE, 35 WEST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
570-389-5622



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land, situate and being in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNNING at an iron pin on the Eastern edge of right-of-way of Summit Avenue, said iron
pin also being the Northwest corner of lands of James C. and Mary F. Reifendifer and the
Southwest corner of lands herein described:

THEN by the Eastern edge of right-of-way of Summit Avenue North 31 degrees, 59 minutes, 59
seconds West, 35.00 feet to a drill hole in concrete steps and also in iron pin set on line 0.34 feet

from corner.

THEN by lands of Clinton A. and Arlene B. Kressler and along the edge of a Pennsylvania
Power and Light Company right-of-way North 33 degrees, 31 minutes, 51 seconds East, 108.98

feet to an iron pin;

THEN by the same lands of said Kressler South 32 degrees, 35 minutes, 00 scconds East 79.13
feet to an iron pin;

THEN by lands of James C. and Mary F. Reifendifer South 57 degrees, 25 minutes, 00 seconds
West, 100.00 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.131 acres of land in accordance with draft of survey made and performed by
Matthew W. Laidacker of Orangeville Surveyor Consultants dated February 9, 1995.

TAX PARCEL # 05E-06-028
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